MP/177A

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off
RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
 Name of conveying party(les) Bauman, Ann M., Broyles, Stuart E., Crawley, Jerald M., Daugherty, John R. Pih, Norman, 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gore Enterprise Holdings, Ind. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 16, 2004 X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 551 Paper Mill Road
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: Newark State: DE Country: US Zip: 19714 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/944,149 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Eric J. Sheets 30,326 Internal Address: W. L. Gore & Assoc., Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 551 Paper Mill Road P.O. Box 9206	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:Newark	8. Payment Information
State: <u>DE</u> <u>Zip: 19714-9206</u> Phone Number: (928) 864-4015	a. Credit Card Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date
Fax Number: (928) 522-4039	b. Deposit Account Number 07-1729
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Melanee Williams
Signature: Signature Signature 30,326	15 F26 2 08 6 Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmente, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. MP/177A Page 1 of 3

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We ANN M. BAUMAN residing at 868 N Fox Hill Rd., Flagstaff AZ 86004 USA; STUART E. BROYLES residing at 605 E Ponderosa Pkwy, Flagstaff AZ 86001 USA; JERALD M. CRAWLEY residing at 3185 S. Debble St., Flagstaff AZ 86001 USA; JOHN R. DAUGHERTY residing at 1647 N. Woodhollow Way, Flagstaff AZ 86004 USA; and NORMAN PIH residing at 4022 E. Fallen Oak Way, Flagstaff AZ 86004 USA; citizens of the United States of America, as assignors have made an invention entitled CIRCULAR STAPLER BUTTRESS, for which We have executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Gore Enterprise Holdings, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 551 Paper Mill Road, P.O. Box 9206, Newark, Delaware 19714, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, our entire rights, titles, and interests in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, We hereby covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, We hereby further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the testifying and execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \(\frac{1\phi}{2}\) day of \(\frac{1}{2}\) \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of	
County of Coconino)) ss:	
State of Arizona)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of 3 ept 9 6 2004	
Notery Public State of Artsonia Coconino County Sussen Howe Expires June 25, 2006	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of SEPTEMBER, 2004.	
County of Coconino)) ss: State of Arizona)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of September, 2004	
Notary Public State of Arizone Coconino County Susan Howe Expires June 26, 2006	
in TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16 day of September 2004.	
County of Coconino) ss:	
State of Arizona)	
Subscribed and swom to before me this day of September 2004	
Notary Public State of Arizona Coconino County Susan Howe Expires June 28, 2006	

RECORDED: 02/15/2006

Page 3 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 6 day of 500 more., 2004.	
	Ja R Don
	John R. Daugherty
County of Coconino)	--------
) 98;	
State of Arizona)	
State of Arizona)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this leday of sphember 2004
	XI. Day Alina
Notary Public State of Arizona	
Coconino County	Notary Public
Susan Howe	
Expires June 28, 2006	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16 day of, 2004.	
	Non- Dit
C	Norman Pih
County of Coconino)	
) ss:	
State of Arizona)	
	1/. ()
Subscribed and sworn to before me t	this Q day of YMMY 1. 2004
	XI, Har slove
Notary Public State of Artisons	Notes - Dublis
Coconino County	Notary Public
Susan Howe	
Expires June 26, 2006	